Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		02/07/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DL Industries, LP
Street Address:	725 North Drennan
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77003
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2026929	DAN-LOC
Registration Number:	2015702	DAN-LOC
Registration Number:	1756432	D

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

973-622-4444 Phone:

rsmith@mccarter.com Email: Correspondent Name: Robert W. Smith Address Line 1: Four Gateway Center Address Line 2: 100 Mulberry Street

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102-4056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 96559/4 (RWS-0406)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Smith

TRADEMARK

900069866 REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0870

Signature:	/robertwsmith/
Date:	02/21/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=CIT Group Release#page1.tif source=CIT Group Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0871

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., Suite 200, 5420 LBJ Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75240, holds a Security Interest from DL Industries, LP, recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on May 10, 2002 at Reel 2505 Frame 0291 (the "Security Interest") against the U.S. trademark registrations and marks shown on Exhibit A hereto (the "Registrations");

NOW THEREFORE, the Security Interest having been satisfied and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. hereby releases and discharges the Security Interest as against all of the Registrations.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Dated: February 7, 2007

Name: Jon Eckhouse

MEI\6156085.1

EXHIBIT A

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST BY THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	
DAN-LOC	2,026,929	
DAN-LOC	2,015,702	
D & Design	1,756,432	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ME1\6156085.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003484 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 02/21/2007